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     2018-2019
For every child, success in life. Edgewood Proud!
Edgewood ISD Health and Wellness Services promotes wellness to our students with  quality of care, compassion, and trust, while empowering their parents with knowledge to decrease health related obstacles in their child’s education in  this ever-changing World.

	Jose Cardenas Head Start
Roxann Torres LVN
Phone#: 210-444-7828
Fax#: 210-444-7848
roxann.torres@eisd.net

	Stafford Head Start
Joyce Rocha LVN
Phone:#: 210-444-7922
Fax#: 210-444-7923
joyce.rocha@eisd.net


	 Roy Cisneros Elementary
Stella Estella RN
Phone#: 210-444-7858
Fax#: 210-444-7867
stella.estella@eisd.net

	Gardendale Elementary
Rebecca Wright BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-8158
Fax#: 210-444-8170
rebecca.wright@eisd.net


	H. B. Gonzalez Elementary
Norma Perez BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-7808
Fax#: 210-444-7812
norma.perez@eisd.net

	L.B. Johnson Elementary
Joyce Bernal BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-8178
Fax# 210-444-8188
joyce.bernal@eisd.net


	Las Palmas Elementary
Jessica Salazar RN
Phone#: 210-444-8053
Fax#: 210-444-8063
jessica.salazar@eisd.net

	Loma Park Elementary
Josephine Martinez LVN
Phone#: 210-444-8258
Fax#: 210-444-8262
josephine.martinez@eisd.net


	A. Perales Elementary
Edward Herrera LVN
Phone#: 210-444-8358
Fax#: 210-444-8370
edward.herrera@eisd.net

	F. D. Roosevelt Elementary
Monique Martinez LVN
Phone#: 210-444-8379
Fax#: 210-444-8398
monique.martinez@eisd.net


	C. P. Stafford Elementary
Heather Brock RN
Phone#: 210-444-8408
Fax#: 210-444-8413
heather.brock@eisd.net

	N. K. Winston Elementary
Laura Ochoa LVN
Phone#: 210-444-8458
Fax#: 210-444-8468
laura.ochoa@eisd.net


	Brentwood Middle School
Marta A. Rodriguez RN
Phone#: 210-444-7688
Fax#: 210-444-7699 
marodriguez@eisd.net

	Gus García Jr. Middle School
Mary Christina Zamora-Gutierrez, BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-8088
Fax#: 210-444-8099
mary.gutierrez@eisd.net


	E. T. Wrenn Middle School
Hortensia De La Paz BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-8478
Fax#: 210-444-8496
hortensia.de la paz@eisd.net
	J.F. Kennedy High School 
Cynthia Miranda RN
Phone#: 210-444-8016
Fax#: 210-444-8041
cynthia.miranda@eisd.net


	Memorial High School
Adalberto Ramirez BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-8316
Fax#: 210-444-8349
adalberto.ramirez@eisd.net

	Fine Arts Academy
DEAP
Rosa Crosson BSN, RN
Phone#: 210-444-7940
rosa.crosson@eisd.net


	Health Services Nursing Staff Floaters
Ashley Fesler LVN
ashley.fesler@eisd.net

Lydia Liguez LVN
[bookmark: _GoBack]lydia.liguez@eisd.net

Sandra Rodriguez LVN
sandra.rodriguez@eisd.net

Health Services Substitute Nurse Pool
Carmen Ortiz RN
sub.caortiz.@eisd.net


	Health Services/Wellness Department
534 Cordelia Street. San Antonio, TX 78237
Telephone# 210-444-7760  -  Fax# 210-444-7774
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Melissa H. Medellin BSN, RN                              Hortencia G. Delgado, Secretary
Health Services/Wellness Director                       Health Services/Wellness Dept.
mmedellin@eisd.net                                              hdelgado@eisd.net
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